
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3115
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2002
INVESTMENT BY SWITZERLAND IN TOURISM SECTOR
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high powered Indian delegation is visiting Switzerland to attract investment in tourism sector; and

(b) if so, the details of discussions held with the swiss authorities and the outcome thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir. There is no proposal to send any delegation for the present by the Ministry of Tourism and Culture to Switzerland to attract investment in the Tourism sector.

(b): Does not arise.
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